RESOLUTION NO. 24-288

RESCHEDULING THE DECEMBER 2, 2024 COUNCIL MEETING TO DECEMBER 3, 2024

WHEREAS, the City Council has a regular council meeting scheduled for Monday, December 2, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.;

WHEREAS, the Christmas parade is set for the night of December 2, 2024; and

WHEREAS, in the opinion of the City Council there will not be a quorum of the City Council available for the regularly scheduled council meeting of December 2, 2024; and

WHEREAS, in the opinion of the City Council there will be a quorum of the City Council available to meet on Tuesday, December 3, 2024;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Decatur, Alabama that the resulting regular agenda work session for the December 2, 2024 council meeting will be held at 5:30 p.m. on December 3, 2024; and the regular council meeting scheduled for December 2, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. is rescheduled to the same respective time on Tuesday, December 3, 2024 in the same established location.

ADOPTED this 18th day of November, 2024.